
Cabco Yellow, Inc., doing business as California Yellow Cab 
Agreement No. C-8-1440 Fact Sheet 

 
1.  July 23, 2018, Agreement No. C-8-1440, $5,023,613, approved by the Board of 

Directors (Board). 
 

• Agreement to provide same-day taxi service. 

• Initial term effective September 1, 2018 through August 31, 2020, with two, 
one-year option terms. 

 
2. June 1, 2020, Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. C-8-1440, $0, approved by 

Contracts Administration and Materials Management Department. 
 

• Amendment to revise the name and address of contractor, as well as key 
personnel and point of contact due to assignment agreement dated  
May 28, 2020 between Yellow Cab of Greater Orange County, Inc., and 
Cabco Yellow, Inc., doing business as California Yellow Cab. 

 
3. July 13, 2020, Amendment No. 2 to Agreement No. C-8-1440, $1,794,198, 

approved by the Board. 
 

• Amendment to exercise the first option term of the agreement effective 
September 1, 2020 through August 31, 2021. 

 
4. May 24, 2021, Amendment No. 3 to Agreement No. C-8-1440, $1,825,309, 

pending approval by the Board. 
 

• Amendment to exercise the second option term of the agreement effective 
September 1, 2021 through August 31, 2022. 

 
Total committed to Cabco Yellow, Inc., doing business as California Yellow Cab, 
Agreement No. C-8-1440:  $8,643,120. 

ATTACHMENT A 


